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CDE - Value Series: Large Format, Affordable Price

Touch Dimensions Operation Slot-in PC

Product Screen Size Resolution Points W x H x D (in.) Rating Embedded Media Player Slot

Connectivity

HDMI 1.4 In, DVI-D, VGA, YPbPr, Composite RCA, 3.5mm
CDE3205 32" 1920 x 1080 - 28.6x18.2x9.4 16/7 Yes - Audio In, USB 2.0, RS232, RS232 Out, Ethernet LAN
(RJ45), IR in, IR out

HDMI In(x2), VGA, 3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm Audio Out,

CDE4302 43" 1920 x 1080 - 38.1x22.0x2.4 16/7 Yes - SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0, R$232

RCA Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0, USB Type C,
CDE4312 43" 3840 x 2160 - 38.3x22.3x3.3 - - - RS232 In, HDMI 2.0 In(x2), VGA, Wi-Fi/Bluetooth Slot,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), 3.5mm Audio Out

" HDMI 2.0 In(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out, 3.5mm Audio In,
CDE4320 43 3840 x 2160 - 38.2x21.9x3.3 2477 Yes - USB 2.0(x2), R5232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), IR in, IR out
HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out,
CDE4320-E1 43" 3840 x 2160 - 38.2x21.9x3.3 2477 Media Player - 3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0(x2), RS232,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), Micro SD Card Slot, IR in, IR out

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out,
CDE4320-W1 43" 3840 x 2160 - 38.2x21.9x3.3 2477 Media Player - 3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0(x2), RS232,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), Micro SD Card Slot, IR in, IR out



Product

CDE5010

CDE5512

CDE5520

CDE5520-E1

CDE5520-W1

CDE6512

CDE6520-E1

CDE6520-W

CDE6520-W1

CDE7512

CDE7520-E1

CDE7520-W

CDE7520-W1

CDE8620-E1

Screen Size

50"

55

550

55

55

65"

65"

65"

65"

750

750

750

750

86"

Touch

Resolution Points

3840 x 2160 =

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 =

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

3840 x 2160 -

Dimensions
W x H x D (in.)

442 x27.0x13.0

48.96 x 28.44 x 3.14

48.9x28.1x2.9

48.9x28.1x29

48.9x28.1x2.9

57.54 x 33.2 x 3.17

57.1x32.6x3.1

57.11 x 32.60 x 3.09

57.1x32.6x3.1

66.3x38.0x2.8

65.8 x37.6x 2.8

65.83 x 37.59 x 2.76

65.8 x37.6x 2.8

76.0 x 43.7 x 3.2

Operation
Rating

16/7

24/7

2477

2417

24/7

2417

24/7

24/7

2417

24/7

2417

Embedded Media Player

Yes

Yes

Media Player

Media Player

Media Player

Yes

Media Player

Media Player

Yes

Media Player

Media Player

Slot-in PC
Slot

Yes

Yes

Connectivity

HDMI 2.0 In(x2), DVI-D, VGA, RCA Audio Out, 3.5mm
Audio In, USB 3.0, USB 2.0, RS232, RS232 Out, Ethernet
LAN (RJ45), Micro SD Card Slot, IR in, IR out

RCA Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0, USB Type C,
RS232 In, HDMI 2.0 In(x2), VGA, Wi-Fi/Bluetooth Slot,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), 3.5mm Audio Out

HDMI 2.0 In (With CEC, HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio
Out, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0(x2), R5232, Ethernet LAN
(RJ45), IR in, IR out

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out,
3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0(x2), RS232,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), Micro SD Card Slot, IR in, IR out

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out,
3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, SPDIF, USB 2.0(x2),
RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), IR in, IR out

RCA Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0, USB Type C,
RS232 In, HDMI 2.0 In(x2), VGA, Wi-Fi/Bluetooth Slot,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), 3.5mm Audio Out

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out,
3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0(x2), RS232,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), Micro SD Card Slot, IR in, IR out

HDMI 2.0 In (With CEC, HDCP 2.2)(x2), VGA, DisplayPort,
RCA Audio Out, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2),
Slot-in PC Slot, RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), WIFI Module
Slot

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, VGA, DisplayPort,
RCA Audio Out, 3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, SPDIF,
USB 3.0(x2), USB 2.0(x2), OPS PC Slot, RS232, Ethernet
LAN (RJ45), IR in, IR out, WIFI Module Slot

RCA Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0, USB Type C,
RS232 In, HDMI 2.0 In(x2), VGA, Wi-Fi/Bluetooth Slot,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), 3.5mm Audio Out

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, RCA Audio Out,
3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 2.0(x2), RS232,
Ethernet LAN (RJ45), Micro SD Card Slot, IR in, IR out

HDMI 2.0 In (With CEC, HDCP 2.2)(x2), VGA, DisplayPort,
RCA Audio Out, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2),
Slot-in PC Slot, RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), WIFI Module
Slot

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, VGA, DisplayPort,
RCA Audio Out, 3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, SPDIF,
USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2), OPS PC Slot, RS232, Ethernet LAN
(RJ45), IR in, IR out, WIFI Module Slot

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), VGA, DisplayPort, 3.5mm
Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2), OPS PC
Slot, RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), WIFI Module Slot



. . Touch Dimensions Operation .
Product Screen Size Resolution Points W x H x D (in.) Rating Embedded Media Player
CDE8620-W 86" 3840 x 2160 - 76.02 x 43.67 x 3.24 2477 Yes
CDE8620-W1 86" 3840 x 2160 - 76.0 x 43.7 x 3.2 2417 Media Player

CDP - Professional Series: 24/7 Reliability

Product Screen Size Resolution Touch Points Dlmensmr_\s Oper?tlon Embedded Media
W x H x D (in.) Rating Player
CDP9800 98" 3840 x 2160 - 86.4x49.1x3.5 2477 -

Slot-in PC
Slot

Yes

Slot-in PC Slot

Yes

Connectivity

HDMI 2.0 In (With CEC, HDCP 2.2)(x2), VGA, DisplayPort,
RCA Audio Out, SPDIF Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2),
Slot-in PC Slot, RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), WIFI Module
Slot

HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP 2.2)(x2), DVI-D, VGA, DisplayPort,
RCA Audio Out, 3.5mm Audio In, SPDIF Audio Out, SPDIF,
USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2), OPS PC Slot, RS232, Ethernet LAN
(RJ45), IR in, IR out, WIFI Module Slot

Connectivity

HDMI In(x3), VGA, RCA Audio In, 3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm
Audio Out, Slot-in PC Slot, RS232 Out, Ethernet LAN
(RJ45)

CDM - Commercial Grade Series: All-in-One Commercial Displays

Product Screen Size Resolution Touch Points Dumenswr_\s Oper?tlon Embedded Media
W x Hx D (in.) Rating Player
CDM4300R 43" 1920 x 1080 - 38.0x22x1.8 2417 Yes
CDM4300T 43" 1920 x 1080 10-Point Touch 39.5x28.5x15.8 2417 Yes
CDM4900R 49" 1920 x 1080 - 43.2x249x1.8 2417 Yes
CDM5500R 55" 1920 x 1080 - 48.5x279x1.8 2417 Yes

Slot-in PC
Slot

Connectivity

HDMI 1.4 In(x2), DVI-I, DVI-I Out, DisplayPort,
DisplayPort Out, RCA Audio In, RCA Audio Out, Speaker
Out(x2), USB 2.0(x2), RS232 Out, Ethernet LAN (RJ45),
SD Card Reader

HDMI 1.4 In(x2), DVI-I, DVI-I Out, DisplayPort,
DisplayPort Out, 3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm Audio Out,
Speaker Out(x2), USB 2.0(x2), USB 2.0 Type B, Micro
USB, RS232, R$232 Out, Ethernet LAN (R)45), Micro SD
Card Slot, IR in, IR out

HDMI 1.4 In(x2), DVI-I, DVI-I Out, DisplayPort,
DisplayPort Out, RCA Audio In, RCA Audio Out, Speaker
Out(x2), USB 2.0(x2), RS232 Out, Ethernet LAN (R}45),
SD Card Reader

HDMI 1.4 In(x2), DVI-I, DVI-I Out, DisplayPort,
DisplayPort Out, RCA Audio In, RCA Audio Out, Speaker
Out(x2), USB 2.0(x2), RS232 Out, Ethernet LAN (R}45),
SD Card Reader



Product

CDM5500T

Screen Size

550

Resolution

1920 x 1080

Touch Points

10-Point Touch

Dimensions
W x H x D (in.)

50x29.2x3.6

Operation
Rating

24/7

Embedded Media

Player

Yes

ePoster Series: Digital Kiosks & Billboards

Product

EP1042T

EP2410-B1

EP2410T-B1

EP2710-B1

EP5540T

EP5542

EP5542T

Screen Size

10"

24"

24"

27"

55"

55

55

Resolution

1280 x 800

1920 x 1080

1920 x 1080

2560 x 1440

3840 x 2160

3840 x 2160

3840 x 2160

Touch Points

10-Point Touch

10-Point Touch

10-Point Touch

Dimensions
W x H x D (in.)

10.6 x6.7x 1.1

60.0 x 16.0 x 16.0

60.0 x 16.0 x 16.0

60.0 x 16.0 x 16.0

32.2x748x17.7

30.3x73.6x17.7

30.3x73.6x17.7

Operation
Rating

16/7

16/7

16/7

16/7

16/7

16/7

16/7

Embedded Media

Player

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Media Player

Network Media Players: Stream & Deliver

Product

NMP012

NMP309-W

Player Type

Video Wall Player

Media Player

Processor

Sigma Design ARM

Rockchip RK3188 Quad-Core

Graphics

Sigma Design

MALI400MP4

RAM
Internal
Memory

1GB

1.5GB

Slot-in PC
Slot

Slot-in PC
Slot

Operating System

Linux

Android™ 7.1

Connectivity

HDMI 1.4 In(x2), DVI-I, DVI-I Out, DisplayPort,
DisplayPort Out, 3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm Audio Out,
Speaker Out(x2), USB 2.0(x2), RS232 Out, Ethernet LAN
(RJ45)

Connectivity

3.5mm Audio In, HDMI Out, Micro USB

3.5mm Audio Out, DisplayPort, DisplayPort Out, USB 3.0
Type B, HDMI 1.4 In(x2), USB 3.0 Type A(x4)

3.5mm Audio Out, 3.5mm Mic In, Ethernet LAN (R)45),
HDMI 1.4 In, HDMI 1.4 Out, USB 2.0 Type A(x4), USB 2.0
Type B, SD Card Slot, DC Jack (12V/4A)

3.5mm Audio Out, DisplayPort, DisplayPort Out, USB 3.0
Type B, HDMI 1.4 In(x2), USB 3.0 Type A(x4)

3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm Audio Out, Ethernet LAN (RJ45),
HDMI 2.0 In(x2), HDMI CEC, VGA, RS232 In, USB 2.0
Type A, USB 2.0 Type B, USB 3.0 Type A(x2)

3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm Audio Out, HDMI 2.0 (with
HDCP 2.2)(x3), DisplayPort, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), VGA,
RS232 In, USB 2.0 Type A(x3)

3.5mm Audio In, 3.5mm Audio Out, SPDIF Audio Out,
DisplayPort, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), HDMI 2.0 In(x3), VGA,
RS232 In, USB 2.0 Type A(x3), USB 2.0 Type B Out(x2)

Dimensions

Network W x H x D (in.)
GDbE LAN Port with POE 5.1x50x1.4
- 42x1.0x2.7



Product

NMP520-W
NMP589-W
NMP620-P10
NMP660

NMP709-P10_1

NMP709-P10_3

NMP760

LD Series: Premium all-in-one Direct View LED

Embedded Media

Product

LD108-121

LD135-151

LD163-181

LD216-251

Player Type

Media Player
Media Player
Media Player
Media Player

Media Player

Media Player

Screen Size

108"

135"

163"

216"

Processor

Rockchip RK3368 Octa-Core Cortex-

A53 64-bit

Rockchip RK3188 Quad-Core
Intel® Celeron® N3350
Intel Kaby Lake 3867U

Intel Kaby Lake Celeron 3865U

Intel Kaby Lake i3-7100U

Intel Celeron 5205U

Resolution Touch Points

1920 x 1080 -

1920 x 1080 -

1920 x 1080 -

1920 x 1080 -

Graphics

PowerVR SGX6110 GPU (Supports

H.265 4K@60fps)

MALI400MP4

Intel® HD Graphics 500

Intel® HD Graphics 610

Intel® HD Graphics 610

Intel® HD Graphics 620

Intel UHD Graphics

Dimensions

W x H x D (in.)

95.3x57.8x1.4

1189x71.1x1.4

142.6 x84.4x 1.4

189.8 x110.9 x 1.38

Operation
Rating

247

2417

247

2417

RAM
Internal
Memory

2GB
1.5GB

2GB

4GB

8GB

8GB

8GB

Player

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Operating System

Android™ 8.1

Android™ 7.1

Microsoft® Windows® 10 I0T
Enterprise (64-bit)

Google Chrome OS

Microsoft® Windows 10 Pro Full
Licenses

Microsoft® Windows 10 Pro Full
Licenses

Google Chrome 0S

Slot-in PC
Slot

Network

Gigabit ethernet

Gigabit ethernet
Gigabit ethernet

Gigabit ethernet

Gigabit ethernet

10/100/1000 Gigabit

Ethernet

Connectivity

Dimensions
W x H x D (in.)

56x1.1x5.6
5.5x5.01.2

2.8x1.2x2.8

5.8x1.7x6.0

56x1.7x5.6

5.6x1.7x5.6

59x58x1.6

HDMI 1.4 In, HDMI 1.4 (with HDCP 1.4), HDMI 1.4 Out
(with HDCP 1.4), 3.5mm Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB
2.0(x2), USB 2.0 Type B, RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), IR

in

HDMI In(x2), HDMI 1.4 Out (with HDCP 1.4), HDMI 1.4
- Out, 3.5mm Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2), USB 2.0
Type B, RS232, Ethernet LAN (RJ45), IR in

HDMI In(x2), HDMI 1.4 Out (with HDCP 1.4), HDMI 1.4
- Out, 3.5mm Audio Out, USB 3.0, USB 2.0(x2), USB 2.0
Type B, RS232, Ethernet LAN (R}45), IR in

HDMI 1.4 In, HDMI 1.4 (with HDCP 1.4), HDMI 1.4 Out
(with HDCP 1.4), HDMI 1.4 Out, 3.5mm Audio Out, USB
3.0, USB 2.0(x2), USB 2.0 Type B, RS232, Ethernet LAN

(R145), IR in



